P R O D U C T  I N F O R M A T I O N
Information About Resin Designs® Brand
Electrically Conductive Materials
Long-term, reliable protection of sensitive circuits and
components is important in today’s delicate and demanding
electronics applications. Resin Designs®  shielding gaskets
and Resin Designs® gel rope gaskets are designed to deliver
by providing shielding and effective grounding of high-

0.063"
Product Nomenclature and Packaging – Gel Rope Gaskets
Part Numbering System
EMI - XX - XX - XXXX - XXXX
Nominal Rope Gasket Diameter –  Standard Reel Length
0063 = 0.063 inch (1.6 mm)   –   R500 = 500 ft (152 m) or R1500 = 1500 ft (457 m)
0094 = 0.094 inch (2.4 mm)   –   R200 = 200 ft (61 m) or R1000 = 1000 ft (305 m)
0125 = 0.125 inch (3.2 mm)   –   R200 = 200 ft (61 m) or R750 = 750 ft (228 m)
0156 = 0.156 inch (4.0 mm)   –   R100 = 100 ft (30 m) or R500 = 500 ft (152 m)
0188 = 0.188 inch (4.8 mm)   –   R125 = 125 ft (38 m) or R350 = 350 ft (106 m)
0250 = 0.250 inch (6.4 mm)   –   R150 = 150 ft (45 m) or R250 = 250 ft (76 m)
Metal Type
M3 = Monel circular knit rope
Gel Type
CSI = Commercial-grade silicone
Product Nomenclature and Packaging – Conductive Gaskets
Product Nomenclature and Packaging – Shielding Gaskets
Part Numbering System
                                                                                             EMI-XX-XX-XXXX
Gel Type
FS = Fluorosilicone
TGSI = High-performance silicone
Metal Type
M2  =  Monel #60 (60-mesh woven Monel wire cloth;
wire diameter 0.0075 inch nominal);
Monel wire cloth thickness = 0.015 inch nominal;
product thickness = 0.026 inch nominal
M5  =  Monel #30 (30-mesh woven Monel wire cloth;
wire diameter 0.011 inch nominal);
Monel wire cloth thickness = 0.026 inch nominal;